In the opinion of this Board it is necessary and expedient to ask voters whether to 
approve a bond project consisting of remodeling, furnishing and refurnishing, and equipping and 
re-equipping school buildings; and developing and improving sites.

2. This Board estimates the necessary cost of the project to be Twenty-One Million 
Seven Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars ($21,743,739).

3. It will be necessary for the District to borrow the sum of Twenty-One Million Four 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($21,450,000) and issue the bonds of the District therefor, the 
remaining funds to be derived from the investment of the bond proceeds.

4. This Board intends to submit a bond proposition at a special election to be held on 
Tuesday, May 5, 2026.

5. On or before 4:00 p.m.

[...]

Provide a proof copy of the ballot to the District and its legal counsel in sufficient 
time to allow the ballot to be proofread prior to printing.

4. This Board estimates the period of usefulness of the improvements for which bonds 
of the District in the amount of Twenty-One Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($21,450,000) are to be issued to be not less than twenty-four (24) years.

5. The Secretary of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to file a copy of this 
resolution with the Election Coordinator and with any Election Clerk or clerks designated to 
conduct elections within the District by 4:00 p.m., on Tuesday, February 10, 2026.

[...]

the Meeting was given to the public pursuant to the provisions of the Open Meetings Act (Act 267, 
Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended).

Secretary, Board of Education

MDG/keh

EXHIBIT A

BRIDGMAN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOND PROPOSAL

Shall Bridgman Public School District, Berrien County, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed 
Twenty-One Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($21,450,000) and issue its general 
obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of:

remodeling, furnishing and refurnishing, and equipping and re-
equipping school buildings; and developing and improving sites?

The following is for informational purposes only: